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Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge 2010 Results

M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
F12-39
F12-39
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M50-99
F12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M50-99
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
M40-49
M12-39
M50-99
M50-99
F40-49
M12-39
F12-39
F12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M50-99
F12-39

Bib.

49
63
68
125
66
77
97
90
72
121
43
15
58
74
96
41
81
51
55
78
89
124
8
122
59
44
115
69
33
110
18
1
45
103
82
71
126
117
95
40
87
91

109
116
26
36
10
127
101
56
34
104
107

Name

Grant Guise
Jacob Roberts
Matt Scott

Tane Cambridge
Ross Rotherham
Calvin Watson

Andrew Reese-Jones

Robert Jarvis
Steve Sunderland
Graham Harris
Tom Ferguson
Lara Prince
Karati Metcalfe
Patrick Turner
Will Parker

Tim Ensor
James Wilson
Andy Ketchin
Nathan Lightbourne
Bruce Webster
Kerry Faass

Sia Svendsen
Jane Harper

Rob Blackburne
Steve Nairn
Lukas Frei

Pete Sommerville
Richard Scott
Aaron Agnew
Chris Newbould
Hayley Shearer
Megan Martin
John Garrett

Jon Underwood
Nicholas Wilson
Matthew Stein
Mike Kempt

Rod Sutcliffe
Brendan O'Neill
Steven Ell

Rex De Ryke
Nick Mackie
Shaun Farrell
Steve Markham
Kip Stanley-Harris
Fiona Gilroy
Scott Condron
Alice Hill

Georgia Whitla
Byron Skinner
Darren McGrath
Danny Attwell
Miles Watson
John Henry

Jess Collingwood

City

CASTLE HILL VILLAGE

CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHRUCH
CHRISTCHURCH
TE AROHA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
PIOPIO
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
KARAMEA
CHRISTCHURCH
SOUTHBRIDGE
Christchurch
CASTLE HILL
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
HEBDEN BRIDGE
CHRISTCHURCH

WHEATLEY, ONTARIO

christchurch
HEBDEN BRIDGE
HAMILTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
WAKEFIELD
AUCKLAND
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
ALBERT TOWN
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
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Finish
Time
2:28:59
2:29:11
2:37:36
2:39:49
2:48:10
2:49:57
2:51:19
2:54:39
3:03:02
3:04:09
3:05:06
3:06:31
3:12:26
3:15:26
3:16:34
3:16:42
3:17:09
3:18:37
3:19:48
3:21:02
3:21:04
3:21:38
3:22:39
3:22:53
3:24:18
3:24:42
3:24:43
3:28:36
3:29:05
3:33:33
3:33:49
3:34:22
3:36:29
3:36:53
3:39:35
3:39:46
3:40:03
3:40:41
3:40:56
3:42:31
3:43:48
3:46:02
3:46:04
3:46:46
3:48:10
3:49:24
3:50:32
3:51:08
3:51:42
3:52:38
3:53:08
3:53:12
3:53:38
3:54:22
3:56:28

Division
Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
1st
2nd
7th
3rd
8th
1st
9th
10th
4th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
5th
2nd
3rd
1st
16th
17th
2nd
18th
19th
3rd
4th
5th
20th
6th
21st
22nd
7th
4th
8th
23rd
9th
10th
24th
5th
6th
1st
25th
6th
7th
11th
26th
27th
12th
7th
8th

Place
Overall
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th



Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge 2010 Results

Finish Division Place
Category Division Bib. Name City Time Place Overall
Run M12-39 120 Nick Hawkins CHRISTCHURCH 3:56:51 28th 56th
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Category Division

Run
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Run
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Run
Run
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Run
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Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
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F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
F40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
F12-39
F12-39
M50-99
F12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
F12-39
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F40-49
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
F40-49
M50-99
F40-49
M50-99
M50-99
F12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M40-49

Bib.

4
60
2
53
25
57
35
47
11
23
3
20
64
86
54
6
128
112
22
102
62
48
19
108
76
83
79
37
118
114
80
73
70
12
14

24
119
39
61
84
27
105
28
106
113
123
50
46
38
75
407
408
423
417

Name
Charlotte Brown
Mike Osborne
Aubrey Begley
Stefan Krueger
Sheryl Fraser
Daniel McNicholl
Simon Blackwell
Grantham Good
Laura King

Vicki Ackland
Lisa Bird
Amanda Storrier
Mark Robinson
Alec Brownlee
Matt Levien
Caitlin Feasey McNeill
Sally Easton
Aliatair Parkes
Michelle Thomson
Murray Smith
Michael Rait
Damian Goodwin
Tonia Stakemire
Jim Maiolo

Erik Veer

Matt Wright
Samuel White
Ruaridh Davies
Cliff Swailes
Malcolm Sewell
Brad Williams
Matthew Surman
Daniel Skipper
Steph Levien
Brenda Morton
Catherine Helms
Megan Bourke
Paul Whyte
Gareth Edmondson
Brett Parker-Western
Heath Young
Jane Hayward
Jay Erickson

Sue Macewan
Gorsetrack Gardiner
Bruce Philips
Bree Cumming
Reece Hotton
Saul Gibney
Andrew Denford
Gareth Vaughan
Richard Clayton
Andrew Friedman
Dean Anderson
Patrick Smith

City
CHRISTCHURCH
HOKITIKA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA, RD6
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURRCH
INVERCARGILL
CHRISTCHURCH
MID CANTERBURY
ASHBURTON
LEEDS
CHRISTCHURCH
GREYMOUTH
TWIZEL
CHRISTCHURCH
NELSON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
BRISBANE
MAASTRICHT
CHRISTCHURCH
WANAKA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
PREBBLETON
CHRISTCHURCH
GREYMOUTH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
WESTCOAST
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
AKAROA
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
NORTH CANTERBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
BRISBANE
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
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Finish
Time
3:57:01
4:00:08
4:00:41
4:05:44
4:06:39
4:07:50
4:12:41
4:14:.07
4:14:42
4:15:18
4:15:59
4:15:59
4:17:14
4:19:12
4:20:59
4:22:44
4:22:48
4:23:04
4:23:37
4:26:38
4:31:48
4:33:03
4:33:16
4:33:34
4:33:39
4:35:16
4:37:45
4:40:50
4:42:10
4:42:15
4:42:55
4:44:42
4:45:32
4:50:57
4:53:03
4:54:08
4:56:12
5:00:44
5:07:46
5:07:47
5:08:08
5:11:47
5:12:21
5:19:49
5:20:45
5:32:52
5:44:43
6:03:23
6:10:03
6:50:02
6:54:39
4:00:36
4:11:20
4:39:22
5:16:10

Division
Place
9th
29th
10th
30th
2nd
31st
32nd
33rd
11th
3rd
12th
13th
34th
13th
35th
14th
15th
8th
16th
14th
36th
37th
17th
9th
38th
39th
40th
41st
10th
11th
42nd
43rd
44th
18th
19th
20th
4th
12th
45th
46th
47th
5th
13th
6th
14th
15th
21st
48th
49th
50th
51st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Place
Overall
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th



Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge 2010 Results

Finish Division Place
Category Division Bib. Name City Time Place Overall
Tramp M12-39 412 Hendrik Steppke CHRISTCHURCH 5:28:41 3rd 5th
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Category Division

Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
Tramp
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M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
F12-39
M40-49
F12-39
M50-99
M50-99
M40-49
F50-99
M12-39
M40-49
F50-99
M50-99
M12-39
M50-99

Bib.

416
409
410
401
413
403
419
425
414
424
426
415
406
420
411
418

Name

Gareth Edwards
Noah Lopez
David Millar
Caja Bishop
Mark Bishop
Cristina Zablan
Kevin Rait
Grant Hunter
Dave Candy
Anne Hunter
Paul Roaser
Geoff Davis
Fran Menzies
Selwyn Stafford
Ralph Smith
Chaz Cameron

City
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
RANGIORA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
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Finish Division

Time
5:30:09
5:42:57
5:42:59
5:50:25
5:50:27
5:57:23
6:00:06
6:10:42
6:27:47
7:05:18
7:11:20
8:00:45
8:01:56
8:02:03
8:52:31
8:53:31

Place
3rd
4th
5th
1st
4th
2nd
1st
2nd
5th
3rd
6th
6th
4th
3rd
7th
4th

Place
Overall
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st



